
COMMENTO
Semifinali ­ Giornata 5

giovedì, 03 giugno 2021 ­ 18:00 CET
(18:00 ora locale)

Stadion Ljudski vrt, Maribor

Spain Portugal

0 (0) (0) 1
  1  Álvaro Fernández  (PO) 
  2  Oscar Mingueza   
  5  Jorge Cuenca   
  6  Martin Zubimendi   
  7  Brahim Díaz   
  10  Gonzalo Villar   
(C)  11  Marc Cucurella   
  14  Manu García   
  17  Bryan Gil   
  18  Javier Puado   
  22  Óscar Gil   

  1  Diogo Costa  (PO) 
  2  Abdu Conté   
  3  Diogo Leite   
(C)  4  Diogo Queirós   
  5  Diogo Dalot   
  7  Vitinha   
  8  Gedson Fernandes   
  9  Rafael Leão   
  10  Daniel Bragança   
  11  Dany Mota   
  23  Fábio Vieira   

13  Josep Martinez  (PO) 
23  Iñaki Peña  (PO) 
3  Adriá Pedrosa   
8  Fran Beltrán   
9  Abel Ruiz   
12  Juan Miranda   
15  Alejandro Francés   
16  Antonio Blanco   
19  Fernando Niño   
20  Yeremi Pino   
21  Oihan Sancet   

12  Luís Maximiano  (PO) 
22  João Virginia  (PO) 
6  Florentino Luís   
13  Tomás Tavares   
14  Pedro Pereira   
15  Tiago Djaló   
16  Romário Baró   
17  Filipe Soares   
18  Gonçalo Ramos   
19  Tiago Tomás   
20  Jota   
21  Francisco Conceição   

  Allenatore
  Luis de la Fuente

  Allenatore
  Rui Jorge

  Arbitro
  Glenn Nyberg (SWE)

  Quarto arbitro
  Rade Obrenovič (SVN)

  Assistenti
  Mahbod Beigi (SWE)
  Andreas Söderqvist (SWE)

  Delegato UEFA
  Felix Grigore (ROU)

  

(C)  Capitano      (PO)  Portiere

Ultimo aggiornamento 03/06/2021 19:08:59 CET



Spain Portugal

0 (0) (0) 1
     
      31' 9  Rafael Leão   

17  Bryan Gil  (Sostituito) 
12  Juan Miranda  (Entrato)  46'      

     
     
      51' 8  Gedson Fernandes  (Sostituito) 

6  Florentino Luís  (Entrato) 

7  Brahim Díaz    57'      
     

     
      64' 9  Rafael Leão  (Sostituito) 

19  Tiago Tomás  (Entrato) 
     
      65' 10  Daniel Bragança  (Sostituito) 

16  Romário Baró  (Entrato) 
     
      65' 11  Dany Mota  (Sostituito) 

20  Jota  (Entrato) 
7  Brahim Díaz  (Sostituito) 
20  Yeremi Pino  (Entrato)  66'      

     
14  Manu García  (Sostituito) 
21  Oihan Sancet  (Entrato)  76'      

     

5  Jorge Cuenca    80'      
     

10  Gonzalo Villar  (Sostituito) 
9  Abel Ruiz  (Entrato)  82'      

     
     
      90' 23  Fábio Vieira  (Sostituito) 

14  Pedro Pereira  (Entrato) 

Spain ­ Portugal
Commento

giovedì 03 giugno 2021 ­ 18:00 CET (18:00 ora locale)
Stadion Ljudski vrt, Maribor

 Rete    Rigore    Autogol    Sostituzione    Rigore fallito  

 Cartellino(i) giallo(i)    Cartellino(i) rosso(i)    Doppia ammonizione   (C) Capitano   (PO) Portiere  


